“Resolution authorizing eleven (11) Open-End Professional Services Agreements with 

five vendors to provide professional services on an on-call basis as required related to 

special events services as needed by the various Departments of the City of 

Pittsburgh, each Agreement being at an amount not-to-exceed seven hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($750,000) annually for a three-year term, and providing for funding 

of the costs thereof,” by authorizing an additional eight (8) Professional Services 

Agreements with five (5) additional vendors for a total of nineteen (19) Open-End 

Professional Services Agreements with ten (10) vendors.

[...]

857 of 2023, effective December 27, 

2023, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2024 Capital 

Budget, the proposed 2024 Community Development Program, and the 2024 

through 2029 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing MAPLE AVENUE 

BRIDGE (TIP) by One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($127,500.00) to account for Federal Highway Administration funding 

being received at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.

2025-2007 Cover Letter 2024 Maple Ave Bridge_Letter 06-27-25_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2007

Attachments:

2025-2008 Resolution further amending Resolution No.

[...]

Works to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Henningson Durham & 

Richardson of Pennsylvania Architects & Engineers P.C. (HDR) for costs associated 

with the Master Plan of a Public Safety training campus, and providing for the 

payment of costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,800,000.00), over a period of two (2) years.  

2025-1967 Cover Letter-DPW Letter to Council, Agreement for Public Safety Training Campus Master Plan - HDR - signed

2025-1967 Public Safety Training Campus - Master Study

Summary 2025-1967

Attachments:

NEW PAPERS

[...]

2025-2025 Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with 

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the 

Preliminary Design Final Design, and Right of Way phases of the Maple Avenue 

Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One 

Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000.00), an increase of Six Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000.00) from the previously executed agreement, 

reimbursable at 100%. This resolution serves to authorize only the amended 

Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.  

Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.

[...]

2025-2026 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public 

Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements 

with Cosmos Technologies, Inc., for professional services related to the renovation of 

Kennard Park, at City cost not-to-exceed Five Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Forty-Six Dollars and Eighty Cents ($582,946.80) over a period of one 

(1) year.

2025-2026 Cover Letter DPW Letter to Council, Kennard Park Improvements - Cosmos - signed

2025-2026 RFP Award Recommendatioin jennifer olzinger (1)

Summary 2025-2026

Attachments:

2025-2049 Resolution approving the recommendation made by the Director of the Department of

[...]

management and disbursement of grassroots and small-scale investments for the City 

of Pittsburgh's Food Justice Fund, by naming grant recipients and award amounts, as 

selected by the Food Justice Fund Governance Committee. The not to exceed 

amount remains One Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,650,000.00).

2025-2051 Cover Letter Letter

2025-2051 Attachment - FJF Awards

Summary 2025-2051

Attachments:

INTERGOVERNMENTAL  AND EDUCATIONAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, 

MR. MOSLEY, CHAIR

SUPPLEMENTAL - NEW PAPERS

2025-2059 Resolution amending Resolution 475 of 2024, which authorized an amended

[...]

Summary 2025-2003

Attachments:

2025-2006 Resolution authorizing the issuance of three warrants payable in favor of CONNECT 

Congress of Neighboring Communities, for one-year membership dues for all three 

branches of government, in an amount not to exceed TWENTY-SEVEN 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS and ZERO CENTS 

($27,563.00).

2025-2006 Cover Letter CONNNECT Letter 2025_JP_Signed

2025-2006 City Clerk CONNECT Invoice

2025-2006 City Controller CONNECT invoice

2025-2006 OMB CONNECT invoice

Summary 2025-2006

Attachments:

2025-2027 Resolution repealing Resolution 617 of 2018, effective September 20, 2018,